2023 Ninja ZX-6R KRT Edition PARTS DIAGRAM
Cowling Lowers
© 2025 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2023 Ninja ZX-6R KRT Edition PARTS LIST
Cowling Lowers
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
BRACKET-COMP,SIDE COWLING,LH (Ref # 23062) 23062-1159 1
BRACKET-COMP,SIDE COWLING,RH (Ref # 23062A) 23062-1160 1
PAD,10X30X0.2 (Ref # 39156) 39156-0980 2
PAD,SIDE COWLING,RR,LH (Ref # 39156A) 39156-2412 1
PAD,SIDE COWLING,RR,RH (Ref # 39156B) 39156-2413 1
PAD,220X30X10 (Ref # 39156C) 39156-2414 2
PAD,LWR COWLING,RH (Ref # 39156D) 39156-2425 1
COWLING,LWR,LH,M.M.T.BLUE (Ref # 55028) 55028-0450-68M 1
COWLING,LWR,RH,M.M.T.BLUE (Ref # 55028A) 55028-0451-68M 1
COWLING,LWR,FR,LH (Ref # 55028B) 55028-0452 1
COWLING,LWR,FR,RH (Ref # 55028C) 55028-0453 1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,FR,M.M.T.BLUE (Ref # 55028D) 55028-0669-68M 1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,FR,M.M.T.BLUE (Ref # 55028E) 55028-0670-68M 1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,RR,M.D.BLACK (Ref # 55028F) 55028-0671-17K 1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,RR,M.M.G.GRAY (Ref # 55028G) 55028-0671-68P 1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,RR,EBONY (Ref # 55028H) 55028-0671-H8 1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,RR,M.D.BLACK (Ref # 55028I) 55028-0672-17K 1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,RR,M.M.G.GRAY (Ref # 55028J) 55028-0672-68P 1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,RR,EBONY (Ref # 55028K) 55028-0672-H8 1
COWLING,FR,LH (Ref # 55028L) 55028-0677 1
COWLING,FR,RH (Ref # 55028M) 55028-0678 1
COWLING,LWR,LH,P.B.WHITE (Ref # 55059) 55059-5285-54X 1
COWLING,LWR,RH,P.B.WHITE (Ref # 55059A) 55059-5286-54X 1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,FR,EBONY (Ref # 55059B) 55059-5291-H8 1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,FR,EBONY (Ref # 55059C) 55059-5292-H8 1
COWLING,LWR,LH,M.D.BLACK (Ref # 55060) 55060-5069-17K 1
COWLING,LWR,RH,M.D.BLACK (Ref # 55060A) 55060-5070-17K 1
COWLING,SIDE,LH,FR,M.M.G.GRAY (Ref # 55060B) 55060-5071-68P 1
COWLING,SIDE,RH,FR,M.M.G.GRAY (Ref # 55060C) 55060-5072-68P 1
© 2025 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2023 Ninja ZX-6R KRT Edition PARTS LIST
Cowling Lowers
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
SCREW,TAPPING,5X14 (Ref # 92009) 92009-1197 11
NUT (Ref # 92015) 92015-1700 2
NUT,WELL,5MM (Ref # 92015A) 92015-1757 4
RIVET (Ref # 92039) 92039-0051 1
RIVET (Ref # 92039A) 92039-0068 10
DAMPER (Ref # 92075) 92075-1964 4
BOLT,SOCKET,6MM (Ref # 92153) 92153-0489 4
BOLT,FLANGED,6X16 (Ref # 92153A) 92153-0713 2
BOLT,SOCKET,6X22 (Ref # 92153B) 92153-1356 2
BOLT,SOCKET,5X16 (Ref # 92154) 92154-0209 6
SCREW,TAPPING,5X10 (Ref # 92172) 92172-0262 6
CLAMP,HOLDER CLIP (Ref # 92173) 92173-0868 2
WASHER,10.4X15.9X0.5 (Ref # 92200) 92200-0157 4
WASHER,5.2X10X1.0 (Ref # 92200A) 92200-1820 6
NUT (Ref # 92210) 92210-0571 2
© 2025 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.